502510152 09/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dickory Rudduck	04/08/2003
John Ker Wilson	04/08/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telezygology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1017 W. Washington Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 2C	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10556662	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6309087744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6304006518

Email: legal@kartsouneslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kartsounes Law, LLC
Address Line 1: One Tower Lane
Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Oakbrook Terrace, ILLINOIS 60181

PA024-US-PCT	
/Heather A. Kartsounes/	
:	

REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0370

PATENT

\$40 00 40556

Date:	09/26/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0371

11

THIS DEED made effective on the day set out in Schedule One

BETWEEN the parties identified in Schedule Two (the "Assignors") of the First Part

AND the party identified in Schedule Three (the "Assignee") of the Second Part

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignors have made one or more inventions in relation to an Improved Assembly System (the "Invention/s")
- B. The Assignors have agreed to assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires to take an assignment of, all the right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to the Invention/s.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises the Assignors do hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Invention/s, including:

- (1) all right, entitlement and power to make any application for Letters Patent, Design Patent, Registered Design, Utility Model or any other form of protection in respect of all or any of the Invention/s to the benefit of the Assignee, in any country;
- (2) all right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent or any other form of protection granted as a result of any application referred to in (1) above;
- (3) all right, title and interest in and to any copyright owned by the Assignors or either of them in any literary work or artistic work relating to the Invention/s, together with the right, entitlement and power to apply for registration of Copyright, Design, Design Patent or like protection, to the benefit of the Assignee in any country;
- (4) all right, title and interest in and to any registration of Copyright, Design, Design Patent or like protection granted as a result of any application referred to in (3) above; and

.../2

(5) the right to sue in respect of any infringement of such Copyright which may have occurred before the date of this Deed.

AND the Assignors agree to sign, execute and deliver all documents, forms and papers reasonably required to be produced or obtained by the Assignee in connection with any of the matters referred to in (1) to (5) above.

SCHEDULE ONE:

the effective date of this deed: 12 May, 2003

SCHEDULE TWO:

the Assignors:

1. Name:

Dickory Rudduck

Address:

81 Castle Circuit, Seaforth, New South

Wales, 2092, Australia.

2. Name:

John Ker Wilson

Address:

52 Crestview Avenue, Kellyville, New South

Wales, 2155, Australia

SCHEDULE THREE:

the Assignee:

Name:

Telezygology Inc.

Address:

Suite 1, Level 11, 61 Lavender Street,

Milsons Point, New South Wales, 2061,

Australia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed these presents effective the date in Schedule One.

.../3

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED		4.9.03.	
by the said Dickory Rudduck			
in the presence of:)	Maced butom.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Dickory Rudduck	
APAN MEGHET HUKE (witness)	<i>چ</i>		
SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED)		
by the said John Ker Wilson)	Mans	
in the presence of:)	John Ker Wilson	
MAM ADAM MARIHUR (witness)		•	
SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED)		
by the said Telezygology Inc.)	Aran.	
in the presence of:)	Name: John Ker Wilson	
AREAL ADAM NOAPRIK	12	Position: President	

 $\label{lem:lemma$

(Witness)

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 09/26/2013